# OF \$40.00.00 5921264

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI7729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sports Endeavors, Incorporated			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Sports Endeavors, LLC	
Street Address:	431 US Highway 70A	
City:	Hillsborough	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27278	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5921264	431 SPORTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9194900873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9194900500

**Email:** jeasthom@kennoncraver.com

**Correspondent Name:** Mr. James R. Easthom

Address Line 1: 4011 University Drive, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27707

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES EASTHOM
SIGNATURE:	JAMES EASTHOM
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2024

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Sports Endeavors Conversion Documents#page1.tif source=Sports Endeavors Conversion Documents#page2.tif source=Sports Endeavors Conversion Documents#page3.tif source=Sports Endeavors Conversion Documents#page4.tif source=Sports Endeavors Conversion Documents#page5.tif

SOSID: 0138959
Date Filed: 7/14/2022 4:21:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2022 195 00551

### SPORTS ENDEAVORS, INCORPORATEL ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §55-11A-12 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a different business entity.

- 1. The name of the converting business entity is Sports Endeavors, Incorporated.
- 2. The converting business entity is a domestic corporation.
- 3. The mailing address of the converting entity prior to the conversion is 431 US Highway 70A, Hillsborough, Orange County, North Carolina 27278.
- 4. The name of the resulting business entity is Sports Endeavors, LLC.
- 5. The resulting business entity is a foreign limited liability company.
- 6. The organization and internal affairs of the resulting business entity are governed by the laws of the state of Delaware.
- 7. The resulting business entity is not currently authorized to transact business in this State. The resulting entity consents to the service of process in any proceeding based on any cause of action arising in respect of the converting entity being made on the resulting entity by service on the Secretary of State. The mailing address of the resulting business entity is 431 US Highway 70A, Hillsborough, Orange County, North Carolina 27278. The resulting business entity will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.
- 8. A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.
- 9. These articles will be effective at 5:00 p.m. U.S. Eastern Daylight Time on July 14th 2022.

This the 14th day of July, 2022.

SPORTS ENDEAVORS, INCORPORATED

By: Michael Moylan

Michael Moylan

President





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SPORTS

ENDEAVORS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 1:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

6913244 8100F SR# 20222990058

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203917023 Date: 07-14-22





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NORTH CAROLINA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SPORTS ENDEAVORS, INCORPORATED." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"SPORTS ENDEAVORS, INCORPORATED." TO "SPORTS ENDEAVORS, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 1:19

O'CLOCK P.M.

6913244 8100F SR# 20222990058

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Julius in Bulant, Security of State

Authentication: 203917023

Date: 07-14-22

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:19 PM 07/14/2022 FILED 01:19 PM 07/14/2022

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION SR 20222990058 - File Number 6913244 FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is North Carolina.
- 2) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is North Carolina.
- 3) The date the corporation first formed is January 10, 1984.
- 4) The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Sports Endeavors, Incorporated.
- 5) The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Sports Endeavors, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 14th day of July, 2022.

By: <u>/s/ Tim Steele</u>
Authorized Person

Name: Tim Steele, Chief Financial Officer

### SPORTS ENDEAVORS, LLC CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Sports Endeavors, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Company's Registered Office in the State of Delaware is located at [Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.]
  - 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 14<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2022.

Sports Endeavors, LLC

_/s/ Tim	Steele
Tim Stee	ele, Organizer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:19 PM 07/14/2022
FILED 01:19 PM 07/14/2022
SR 20222990058 - File Number 6913244

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/26/2028 REEL: 008339 FRAME: 0038